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PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”) is made effective as of September 10,
2021 (the “Effective Date”) between Velos Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
having its place of business at 1717 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1050, Dallas, Texas 75202 United
States of America (“Assignor”), and Qualcomm Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having its
place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121 United States of America
(“Assignee”).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, hereby irrevocably sells, assigns,
transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following
(collectively, the “Patent Rights”):

(a) the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibit A
hereto, together with any patent issuing on any such patent application, including any and all rights
of priority under international conventions, treaties, or agreements based on or relating to any of
the foregoing patents and patent applications;

(b) only to the extent owned by Assignor, all patents and patent applications in
any and all worldwide jurisdictions that, directly or through one or more applications, derive
priority from, or share common priority with, any of the patents and patent applications described
in Section 1(a) above, including all extensions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals,
substitutions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions, prolongations,
continued examinations, continued prosecution applications, and counterparts (whether foreign or
domestic) that derive priority from any of the patents and patent applications described in Section
1(a) above, and each patent issuing on any of the foregoing;

(©) each patent or patent application that is referenced by a terminal disclaimer
filed in connection with any of the patents or patent applications identified in Section 1(a) or
Section 1(b) above (each patent and patent application described in Sections 1(a) through and
including 1(c), collectively, the “Assigned Patents”);

(d) to the extent they exist, any and all causes of action (whether known or
unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or
on account of, any of the Assigned Patents, including all causes of action and other enforcement
rights for: (1) damages; (i1) Injunctive Relief; and (iii) any other remedies of any kind (in each of
the cases in clauses “(1)”, “(i1)”, and “(ii1)” of this Section 1(d) for past, current, and future
infringement), and (iv) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of
each of the Assigned Patents and items in any of the foregoing Sections 1(a) through and including
1(d) above; provided, however, that the Patent Rights do not include, and Assignor and its
Affiliates retain, all rights to collect royalties, license fees, and other amounts under license
agreements or other contracts to which Assignor or any of its Affiliates is a party at any time on
or after the Effective Date, even if such amounts are attributable to the Assigned Patents.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in
each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other

1

PATENT
REEL: 057575 FRAME: 0435



governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name
of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorney or agent of record to insert on
this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply
with the rules of the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction for
recordation or other official recognition.

4. This Assignment, the rights and obligations of the parties under this Assignment,
and any claim or controversy directly or indirectly based upon, arising out of or related to, this
Assignment or the transactions contemplated by this Assignment (whether based upon contract,
tort or any other theory), including all matters of construction, validity and performance, shall be
governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard
to any conflict of law provisions that would require the application of the law of any other
jurisdiction.

5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and
their respective successors and permitted assigns.

6. Any rule of construction to the effect that ambiguities are to be resolved against the
drafting party will not be applied in the construction or interpretation of this Assignment. The
words “include”, “including” and variations thereof will be deemed to be followed by the words
“without limitation”. The use of “or” will not be deemed to be exclusive. This Assignment may be
executed in counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of
which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

7. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall
constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. The
exchange of a fully executed Agreement (in counterparts or otherwise) by electronic transmission
in PDF format or by facsimile shall be sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of
this Agreement.

[Signature pages follow.]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the parties through their duly authorized
representatives have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: VELOS MEDIA, LLC
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Title: Senior Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT
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Name: & John Han

Title: Sr. Vice President & General Manager
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Exhibit A to Patent Assienment

Patents and Patent Applications

[See attached.]
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EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

QC Docket Country ~ Status App. No. ~ File Date Pub. No. Pub. Date GrantNo.  Grant Date

130021P1 - Expired 61/708,582 10/1/2012

130021U1 US  Granted  14/038,524  9/26/2013 20140092983 = 4/3/2014 | 9,332,257 5/3/2016
"""" iébdiiﬁi""""""""'tjs""""'f"'G}éii{éd"""""1”4'/6'3”8','5”3”6""""""§/§é/§di'3”"""""ébiibﬁéiéé&""%"""11'57'2'61'4"""""""'é','ééiééi""'”"""é/é'd/é'dﬁ”””'
......... i T R it el e S R
om0 US  Granted  13/924016  6/21/2013 20140003538 = 1/2/2014 9332255 5/3/2016
TS Boned  GUGGSTRE GG
218 0 Us Granted  13/839.855 /152013 20130272380 = 10/17/2013 9538172 1532017

sl e Explred ......... 61/623,004 .............. A /11/2012

““““““ 122004 US  Granted  13/826124  3/14/2013 20130259141 | 10/32013 9451258 9/20/2016

122004P1 Expired 61/619,806 4/3/2012

122004P2 Expired 61/668,810 7612012

: Expired 61/704,941 9/24/2012

122004P4 Expired 61/708,497 107172012

120489 Granted 13/669,032 11/5/2012 201301147383 5/9/2013 i 9,154,792 10/6/2015

122004P3

120489P1  Expired  61/557.317  11/8/2011

120489P2 Expired 61/561,909 11/20/2011

121073 - Granted 13/669,096 11/5/2012 20130114676 = - 5/9/2013 9357185 5/31/2016

121073P1 Expired 61/588,579 1/19/2012

121073P2  Expired  61/596,049  2/7/2012

120490P1 Expired 61/557,325 11/8/2011

120490P2 = Expired 61/561,911 11/20/2011

5/9/2013

Granted 10/4/2012 201301146 1/12/2016

12049001

13/645,296 9,237,358

120400U1C1 .~ US  Gramed  14/463.297 8/19/2014 20140355681 12/4/2014 9172976 10272015

120490U2 us Granted 13/645,308 10/4/2012 20130114672 5/9/2013 9,451,287 9/20/2016

- Granted 13/645,330 107472012 20130114673 51912013 9,288,508

12049003

120490U3C1 us Granted 14/463,366 8/19/2014 20140355669 12/4/2014 9,277,241 3/1/2016

“““““ TREIOPE e R s

Expired 61/539,433 9/26/2011

113519P2

11351902 ¢ Us - Granted 13/622.928 9/19/2012 20130077687 9,420,307 8/16/2016
PRy 113519U3 .......... US .............. Granted ........... 1 3/622>961 .............. 9 /19/2012 ...... 20130077679 .......... 3/28/2013 ........ 9}106>927 ............... 8 /11/2015
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QC Docket
No.

11351904
11351905

CUNIE59U6 T UST Granted T 13/622,931° 7 9/19/2012 20130077685 3282013 9338474 5102016

113519U6

11351907

- Granted

120064
120064P1

g Appliea T 17/079459 0 10242020 20210044827 1 2iiipot e

111263

= Expired

111263P1

111263P2

= Granted

111273
111273P1

111304

111304C1
111304P1

U80S Gramed U 13MI3AT2 T 360012 20120030417 9132012 10499059 12372019

112348

112348P1

Gramed ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

11298581

112985P1

112724

112724P1
112724P2

= Granted

110568

Expired

110568P1

110702

110702P1
110702P2

110710

- Expired

110710P1

Country '

US
us
us

Status

. Granted

Granted

Granted

Expired

Granted

tion

Granted

Expired

Expired

Abando
ned

. Granted

Expired

Expired

Expired

App. No.

13/622.929
13/622,944
13/622,931
13/622,972
13/623,768
61/542,034
16/032.637
16/702,045
17/079,459

13/413,514
61/450,555
61/497,345
13/413,526
61/451,485

13/413,497

14/270,162
61/452,384
13/413,472
61/494,855
13/565,621

61/515,711

File Date

9/19/2012
9/19/2012
9/1972012
9/19/2012
9/20/2012
9/30/2011
7/11/2018
12/3/2019
10/24/2020

3/6/2012
3/8/2011
6/15/2011
3/6/2012
3/10/2011

3/6/2012

5/512014
3/14/2011
3/6/2012
6/8/2011
8/2/2012

8/5/2011

Pub. No.

20130077677
20130077678
20130077685
20130077680

20130077681

20180324458

20200107045

20210044827

20120230419

20120230420

20120230418

20140307777

20120230417

20130058407

Granted
Granted

Expired

16/657,416
13/413,475
61/503,541

10/18/2019
3/6/2012
6/30/2011

20200053360
20130003821

Expired

Granted

Expired

Expired ‘

Abando
ned

61/552,341
13/302.996
61/419,740

61/426,349
61/436,835
13/332,300

61/426,360

10/27/2011
11/22/2011
12/3/2010
7/8/2011
12/22/2010
1/27/2011
12/20/2011

12/22/2010

20120140813

20120163455

20120163472

Pub. Date

3/28/2013
3/28/2013

3/28/2013
3/28/2013
3/28/2013

11/8/2018
4/2/2020

2/11/2021

9/13/2012

9/13/2012

9/13/2012

10/16/2014

9/13/2012

3/7/2013

6/28/2012

Grant No.
9.937.356

9,131,245

9.338.474

10,034,018

9.998,757

10,542,285

10,856,007

9,338,449

10397577

9.197.890

10499059

9,106,913

11006114

9,826,238

8.976.861

PATENT

~ Grant Date

1/12/2016
9/8/2015
51072016
7/24/2018
6/12/2018

1/21/2020
12/1/2020

5/10/2016

8/27/2019

11/24/2015

12/3/2019

8/11/2015

5/11/2021

11/21/2017

3/10/2015

6/2/2015
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QC Docket Country ~ Status App. No. ~ File Date Pub. No. Pub. Date GrantNo.  Grant Date
No. : 5
110712 US ~ Abando 13/332,054 12/20/2011 20120163456 6/28/2012

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA SRR T - S SN BT S S A

110712P1 us . Expired 61/426,431 12/22/2010

110712P2 us Expired 61/547,530 10/14/2011

110714P1 US  Expired 61426372  12/22/2010
........... e i it it e o e e
“““““ 10721C1 = US  Granted  14/448936  7/31/2014 20140341274 = 11202014 = 9055290 6/9/2015

110721P1 | us Expired 61/426,426 12/22/2010

US  Applica  16/693451 112572019 20200099934 3/26/2020
............................................................ e

090033P1 us Expired 61/102,787 10/3/2008

090033P2 - Expired 61/144.357 141372009

090033P3 61/166,631 4/3/2009

"""" 09003301 US Granted  12/562412 9/18/2009 20100086029 4/82010 863445 12132014

09003302 Granted 12/562,438 9/18/2009 20100086030 4/8/2010 8,619,856 12/31/2013

= Abando 12/562.482 9/18/2009 20100086031 4/8/2010
ned

090033U4 Granted 12/562,504 9/18/2009 20100086032 4/8/2010 8,503,527 8/6/2013

090033U4C Granted 13/948.056 7/22/2013 20130308701 1/21/201 8,258 2/3/2015

Expired

09003313

3090033U4C1C§ us Granted 14/607,443 1/28/2015 20150139337 5/21/2015 9,788,015 10/10/2017

1 : : .,
Granied 15696263 9/6/2017 20170366825 | 127212017 9930365 3272018

Granted 15/899,792 2/20/2018 20180176600 6/21/2018 10,225,581 3/5/2019

= Granted 16/251,158 1/18/2019 20190158882 5/23/2019 11039171 6/15/2021

8,428,133 4/23/2013

1759

6/4/2008 20080310507

Granted 12/133,227

071759C1 ©  US  Gramted  13/617.268  9/14/2012 20130044812 8520732 8/27/2013

071759P1 us Expired 60/944,470 6/15/2007

- Expired 60/944.489 6/16/2007

080092P1 us Expired 60/979,762 10/12/2007

08009212 . Granted 12/133,277 6/4/2008 20080310504
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