PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6931590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
VELOS MEDIA, LLC	09/10/2021		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM INCORPORATED
Street Address:	5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 93

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61708582
Application Number:	14038524
Application Number:	14038536
Application Number:	61639836
Application Number:	13924016
Application Number:	61665784
Application Number:	13839855
Application Number:	61623004
Application Number:	13826124
Application Number:	61619806
Application Number:	61668810
Application Number:	61704941
Application Number:	61708497
Application Number:	13669032
Application Number:	61557317
Application Number:	61561909
Application Number:	13669096
Application Number:	61588579
Application Number:	61596049
Application Number:	61557325

PATENT REEL: 057575 FRAME: 0431

506884770

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61561911
Application Number:	13645296
Application Number:	14463297
Application Number:	13645308
Application Number:	13645330
Application Number:	14463366
Application Number:	61538787
Application Number:	61539433
Application Number:	13622928
Application Number:	13622961
Application Number:	13622929
Application Number:	13622944
Application Number:	13622931
Application Number:	13622972
Application Number:	13623768
Application Number:	61542034
Application Number:	16032637
Application Number:	16702045
Application Number:	17079459
Application Number:	13413514
Application Number:	61450555
Application Number:	61497345
Application Number:	13413526
Application Number:	61451485
Application Number:	61451496
Application Number:	13413497
Application Number:	14270162
Application Number:	61452384
Application Number:	13413472
Application Number:	61494855
Application Number:	13565621
Application Number:	61515711
Application Number:	16657416
Application Number:	13413475
Application Number:	61503541
Application Number:	61552341
Application Number:	13302996
Application Number:	61419740

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13179321
Application Number:	61426349
Application Number:	61436835
Application Number:	13332300
Application Number:	61426360
Application Number:	13332054
Application Number:	61426431
Application Number:	61547530
Application Number:	61426372
Application Number:	13303015
Application Number:	14448936
Application Number:	61426426
Application Number:	16693451
Application Number:	61102787
Application Number:	61144357
Application Number:	61166631
Application Number:	12562412
Application Number:	12562438
Application Number:	12562482
Application Number:	12562504
Application Number:	13948056
Application Number:	14607443
Application Number:	15696263
Application Number:	15899792
Application Number:	16251158
Application Number:	12133227
Application Number:	13617268
Application Number:	60944470
Application Number:	60944489
Application Number:	60979762
Application Number:	12133277
Application Number:	12133232
Application Number:	61030443
Application Number:	17320514
Application Number:	17244789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8586510159

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VELOS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA BADET
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Badet/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page1.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page2.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page3.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page4.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page5.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page6.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page7.tif source=US_Patent Assignment_Velos_QCOM#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (this "**Assignment**") is made effective as of September 10, 2021 (the "**Effective Date**") between Velos Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its place of business at 1717 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1050, Dallas, Texas 75202 United States of America ("**Assignor**"), and Qualcomm Incorporated, a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121 United States of America ("**Assignee**").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its Affiliates, hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):
- (a) the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibit A hereto, together with any patent issuing on any such patent application, including any and all rights of priority under international conventions, treaties, or agreements based on or relating to any of the foregoing patents and patent applications;
- (b) only to the extent owned by Assignor, all patents and patent applications in any and all worldwide jurisdictions that, directly or through one or more applications, derive priority from, or share common priority with, any of the patents and patent applications described in Section 1(a) above, including all extensions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, substitutions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions, prolongations, continued examinations, continued prosecution applications, and counterparts (whether foreign or domestic) that derive priority from any of the patents and patent applications described in Section 1(a) above, and each patent issuing on any of the foregoing;
- (c) each patent or patent application that is referenced by a terminal disclaimer filed in connection with any of the patents or patent applications identified in <u>Section 1(a)</u> or <u>Section 1(b)</u> above (each patent and patent application described in <u>Sections 1(a)</u> through and including <u>1(c)</u>, collectively, the "**Assigned Patents**");
- (d) to the extent they exist, any and all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Assigned Patents, including all causes of action and other enforcement rights for: (i) damages; (ii) Injunctive Relief; and (iii) any other remedies of any kind (in each of the cases in clauses "(i)", "(ii)", and "(iii)" of this <u>Section 1(d)</u> for past, current, and future infringement), and (iv) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of each of the Assigned Patents and items in any of the foregoing <u>Sections 1(a)</u> through and including <u>1(d)</u> above; provided, however, that the Patent Rights do not include, and Assignor and its Affiliates retain, all rights to collect royalties, license fees, and other amounts under license agreements or other contracts to which Assignor or any of its Affiliates is a party at any time on or after the Effective Date, even if such amounts are attributable to the Assigned Patents.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other

1

governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorney or agent of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction for recordation or other official recognition.
- 4. This Assignment, the rights and obligations of the parties under this Assignment, and any claim or controversy directly or indirectly based upon, arising out of or related to, this Assignment or the transactions contemplated by this Assignment (whether based upon contract, tort or any other theory), including all matters of construction, validity and performance, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to any conflict of law provisions that would require the application of the law of any other jurisdiction.
- 5. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 6. Any rule of construction to the effect that ambiguities are to be resolved against the drafting party will not be applied in the construction or interpretation of this Assignment. The words "include", "including" and variations thereof will be deemed to be followed by the words "without limitation". The use of "or" will not be deemed to be exclusive. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement. The exchange of a fully executed Agreement (in counterparts or otherwise) by electronic transmission in .PDF format or by facsimile shall be sufficient to bind the parties to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

[Signature pages follow.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: VELOS MEDIA, LLC

Warne: Greg Weiss

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 057575 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNED: QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

By:_

Name: _&

John Han

Title: Sr. Vice President & General Manager

Exhibit A to Patent Assignment

Patents and Patent Applications

[See attached.]

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

QC Docket No.	Country	Status	App. No.	File Date	Pub. No.	Pub. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
130021P1	US	Expired	61/708,582	10/1/2012				
130021U1	US	Granted	14/038,524	9/26/2013	20140092983	4/3/2014	9,332,257	5/3/2016
130021U2	US	Granted	14/038,536	9/26/2013	20140092965	4/3/2014	9,667,994	5/30/2017
122458P1	US	Expired	61/639,836	4/27/2012				
123280	US	Granted	13/924,016	6/21/2013	20140003538	1/2/2014	9,332,255	5/3/2016
123280P1	US	Expired	61/665,784	6/28/2012				
122158	US	Granted	13/839,855	3/15/2013	20130272380	10/17/2013	9,538,172	1/3/2017
122158P1	US	Expired	61/623,004	4/11/2012				
122004	US	Granted	13/826,124	3/14/2013	20130259141	10/3/2013	9,451,258	9/20/2016
122004P1	US	Expired	61/619,806	4/3/2012				
122004P2	US	Expired	61/668,810	7/6/2012				
122004P3	US	Expired	61/704,941	9/24/2012				
122004P4	US	Expired	61/708,497	10/1/2012				
120489	US	Granted	13/669,032	11/5/2012	20130114738	5/9/2013	9,154,792	10/6/2015
120489P1	US	Expired	61/557,317	11/8/2011				
120489P2	US	Expired	61/561,909	11/20/2011				
121073	US	Granted	13/669,096	11/5/2012	20130114676	5/9/2013	9,357,185	5/31/2016
121073P1	US	Expired	61/588,579	1/19/2012				
121073P2	US	Expired	61/596,049	2/7/2012				
120490P1	US	Expired	61/557,325	11/8/2011				
120490P2	US	Expired	61/561,911	11/20/2011				
120490U1	US	Granted	13/645,296	10/4/2012	20130114671	5/9/2013	9,237,358	1/12/2016
120490U1C1	US	Granted	14/463,297	8/19/2014	20140355681	12/4/2014	9,172,976	10/27/2015
120490U2	US	Granted	13/645,308	10/4/2012	20130114672	5/9/2013	9,451,287	9/20/2016
120490U3	US	Granted	13/645,330	10/4/2012	20130114673	5/9/2013	9,288,508	3/15/2016
120490U3C1	US	Granted	14/463,366	8/19/2014	20140355669	12/4/2014	9,277,241	3/1/2016
113519P1	US	Expired	61/538,787	9/23/2011	<u>}</u>			
113519P2	US	Expired	61/539,433	9/26/2011				
113519U2	US	Granted	13/622,928	9/19/2012	20130077687	3/28/2013	9,420,307	8/16/2016
113519U3	US	Granted	13/622,961	9/19/2012	20130077679	3/28/2013	9,106,927	8/11/2015

QC Docket No.	Country	Status	App. No.	File Date	Pub. No.	Pub. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
113519U4	US	Granted	13/622,929	9/19/2012	20130077677	3/28/2013	9,237,356	1/12/2016
113519U5	US	Granted	13/622,944	9/19/2012	20130077678	3/28/2013	9,131,245	9/8/2015
113519U6	US	Granted	13/622,931	9/19/2012	20130077685	3/28/2013	9,338,474	5/10/2016
113519U7	US	Granted	13/622,972	9/19/2012	20130077680	3/28/2013	10,034,018	7/24/2018
120064	US	Granted	13/623,768	9/20/2012	20130077681	3/28/2013	9,998,757	6/12/2018
120064P1	US	Expired	61/542,034	9/30/2011				
	US	Granted	16/032,637	7/11/2018	20180324458	11/8/2018	10,542,285	1/21/2020
	US	Granted	16/702,045	12/3/2019	20200107045	4/2/2020	10,856,007	12/1/2020
	US	Applica	17/079,459	10/24/2020	20210044827	2/11/2021		
111263	US	tion Granted	13/413,514	3/6/2012	20120230419	9/13/2012	9,338,449	5/10/2016
111263P1	US	Expired	61/450,555	3/8/2011				
111263P2	US	Expired	61/497,345	6/15/2011				
111273	US	Granted	13/413,526	3/6/2012	20120230420	9/13/2012	10397577	8/27/2019
111273P1	US	Expired	61/451,485	3/10/2011				
111275P1	US	Expired	61/451,496	3/10/2011				
111304	US	Abando	13/413,497	3/6/2012	20120230418	9/13/2012		
111304C1	US	ned Granted	14/270,162	5/5/2014	20140307777	10/16/2014	9,197,890	11/24/2015
111304P1	US	Expired	61/452,384	3/14/2011				
112348	US	Granted	13/413,472	3/6/2012	20120230417	9/13/2012	10499059	12/3/2019
112348P1	US	Expired	61/494,855	6/8/2011				
112985B1	US	Granted	13/565,621	8/2/2012	20130058407	3/7/2013	9,106,913	8/11/2015
112985P1	US	Expired	61/515,711	8/5/2011				
	US	Granted	16/657,416	10/18/2019	20200053360	2/13/2020	11006114	5/11/2021
112724	US	Granted	13/413,475	3/6/2012	20130003821	1/3/2013	9,826,238	11/21/2017
112724P1	US	Expired	61/503,541	6/30/2011				
112724P2	US	Expired	61/552,341	10/27/2011				
110568	US	Granted	13/302,996	11/22/2011	20120140813	6/7/2012	8,976,861	3/10/2015
110568P1	US	Expired	61/419,740	12/3/2010				
110702	US	Granted	13/179,321	7/8/2011	20120163455	6/28/2012	9,049,444	6/2/2015
110702P1	US	Expired	61/426,349	12/22/2010				
110702P2	US	Expired	61/436,835	1/27/2011				
110710	US	Abando ned	13/332,300	12/20/2011	20120163472	6/28/2012		
110710P1	US	Expired	61/426,360	12/22/2010				

QC Docket No.	Country	Status	App. No.	File Date	Pub. No.	Pub. Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
110712	US	Abando ned	13/332,054	12/20/2011	20120163456	6/28/2012		
110712P1	US	Expired	61/426,431	12/22/2010				
110712P2	US	Expired	61/547,530	10/14/2011				
110714P1	US	Expired	61/426,372	12/22/2010				
110721	US	Granted	13/303,015	11/22/2011	20120140814	6/7/2012	9,042,440	5/26/2015
110721C1	US	Granted	14/448,936	7/31/2014	20140341274	11/20/2014	9,055,290	6/9/2015
110721P1	US	Expired	61/426,426	12/22/2010				
	US	Applica	16/693,451	11/25/2019	20200099934	3/26/2020		
090033P1	US	tion Expired	61/102,787	10/3/2008				
090033P2	US	Expired	61/144,357	1/13/2009				
090033P3	US	Expired	61/166,631	4/3/2009				
090033U1	US	Granted	12/562,412	9/18/2009	20100086029	4/8/2010	8,634,456	1/21/2014
090033U2	US	Granted	12/562,438	9/18/2009	20100086030	4/8/2010	8,619,856	12/31/2013
090033U3	US	Abando	12/562,482	9/18/2009	20100086031	4/8/2010		
090033U4	US	ned Granted	12/562,504	9/18/2009	20100086032	4/8/2010	8,503,527	8/6/2013
090033U4C1	US	Granted	13/948,056	7/22/2013	20130308701	11/21/2013	8,948,258	2/3/2015
090033U4C1C	US	Granted	14/607,443	1/28/2015	20150139337	5/21/2015	9,788,015	10/10/2017
1	US	Granted	15/696,263	9/6/2017	20170366825	12/21/2017	9,930,365	3/27/2018
	US	Granted	15/899,792	2/20/2018	20180176600	6/21/2018	10,225,581	3/5/2019
	US	Granted	16/251,158	1/18/2019	20190158882	5/23/2019	11039171	6/15/2021
071759	US	Granted	12/133,227	6/4/2008	20080310507	12/18/2008	8,428,133	4/23/2013
071759C1	US	Granted	13/617,268	9/14/2012	20130044812	2/21/2013	8,520,732	8/27/2013
071759P1	US	Expired	60/944,470	6/15/2007				
071759P2	US	Expired	60/944,489	6/16/2007				
080092P1	US	Expired	60/979,762	10/12/2007				
080092U2	US	Granted	12/133,277	6/4/2008	20080310504	12/18/2008	8,488,668	7/16/2013
080915	US	Granted	12/133,232	6/4/2008	20080310745	12/18/2008	8,571,104	10/29/2013
080915P1	US	Expired	61/030,443	2/21/2008	<u> </u>			
	US	Applica tion	17/320,514	5/14/2021				
	US	Applica tion	17/244,789	4/29/2021				

PATENT REEL: 057575 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 09/23/2021